SPONSORSHIP and PROMOTION AGREEMENT

Company Promotion

No /	
Concluded between:	
register of active payers of tax on goods and services (VAT number)	
represent by:as Promoted Company	. hereinafter referred to
and	

Romanian Foundry Technical Association (Asociatia Tehnica de Turnatorie din Romania, abreviation ATTR) headquartered in Spl. Independenței 313, SIM JB 203, RO-060042 Bucharest 6 registered as active tax payers for goods and services (VAT) 8704265, representing by: Vice-president – Ion Alexandru Băcanu Executive Secretary – Carmen Dumitru hereinafter referred to as **Promoter.**

The contract is valid also in case of concluding and signing via e-mail.

§ 1

The **Promoter** declare that it is the organizer of the symposium **New Trends in the Metallic Materials Processing, 4th edition** which will take place on 16-18.05.2023 in Bucharest, Romania.

§ 2

- **1.** The **Promoter** obligations are to carry following promotion actions dedicated to the **Promoted Company:**
 - Free participation for 1 person at the events connected to the symposium (symposium, welcome cocktail, lunch, official dinner).
 - Free advertisement (1 page) in one of the issues of the Romanian Foundry Journal in 2023 (polychrome or B&W, article or advertise).
 - Booth in the lobby of the symposium hall consisting of a desk, two chairs and 4 display panels (1 x 2 x 1 m).

§ 3

1. For all services mentioned in §2, the **Promoted Company** will be charged by the **Promoter** with the amount of 450 Euro (four hundred fifty) or 2.250 RON (two thousand two hundred fifty).

- 2. The **Promoted Company** transfers the amount on account of ATTR: BCR Banca Comerciala Romana (Swift code: RNCBROBUXXX),
 - EUR Account: RO74 RNCB 0072 0496 9607 0002
 RON Account: RO04 RNCB 0072 0496 9607 0001

within 7 days from the date of receipt of the invoice, indicating in the payment order "Promotion during the symposium NTMMP, 4th edition".

- 3. All bank costs have to be paid by the sender (**Promoted Company**).
- 4. The **Promoted Company** authorizes the **Promotor** to issue invoices with immediate effect. For conducting of the agreement correspond to the:
- From the **Promotor** side Ion Alexandru Bacanu (newtrends@foundry-attr.ro)

From the Promoted Company	, cido	
 From the Promoted Company 	/ Side -	`

§4

- 1. The **Promotor** reserves the right in the event of circumstances beyond its control, in particular the introduction of restrictions related to the COVID-19 epidemic or military conflict, to change the symposium formula to on-line or hybrid (stationary + online).
- 2. If the symposium is organized in an online or hybrid form, for reasons beyond the control of the Sponsored, the Sponsor is not entitled to a refund of the amount indicated in § 3, and the actions indicated in § 2 will be adjusted to the adopted form of the symposium.
- 3. In the event of:
- a) canceling the symposium the **Promotor** will return to the **Promoted Company** the amount indicated in §3 less the amounts necessary for promotional activities for the **Promoted Company** until the symposium is canceled,
- b) postponing of the symposium to a new date for reasons beyond the control of the **Promoter** results in the transfer of the fee paid by the **Promoted Company** to the next date of the symposium.

§ 5

1. **The Promoted Company** is aware and agrees to the processing of the personal data. Information on the processing of personal data is available on the website of the symposium: https://newtrends.foundry-conference.com/.

The **Promoted Company** agrees to the processing of the personal data by the Romanian Foundry Technical Association (ATTR). Information on the processing of personal data by ATTR is available here: http://foundry-attr.ro/GDPR/GDPR-ATTR-EN.pdf and here: http://foundry-attr.ro/GDPR/GDPR-ATTR-RO.pdf.

The **Promoted Company** agrees to the processing of the personal data by Politehnica University of Bucharest. Information on the processing of personal data by the PUB is available here: PRELUCRAREA DATELOR CU CARACTER PERSONAL în cadrul Universității POLITEHNICA din București - Universitatea Politehnica din București (upb.ro)

The **Promoted Company** agrees to the processing of personal data by the Polish Foundrymen's Association (STOP). Information on the processing of personal data by the STOP is available here: https://stowarzyszenie-stop.pl/wp-content/uploads/2019/01/Information-regarding-personal-data-STOP.pdf

2. The **Promoted Company** agrees to the use and dissemination of image of its representatives, captured in the form of photographs or videos taken as part of the symposium. The permit in question entitles both the Politehnica University of Bucharest and the Romanian Foundry technical Association to distribution by any technique, in all fields of exploitation (in particular:

Changes to the contract are required in write	§ 6 ting with the consent of both	parties.		
In matters not covered by this agreement, t	§ 7 he provisions of the Civil Cod	de shall apply.		
§ 8 The agreement was signed in two identical copies, one for each party.				
Promoted Company,	Promoter,			
	Ion Alexandru Bacanu	Carmen Dumitru		

print, Internet, press release), indefinitely and without territorial restrictions - solely for the

purpose of information and promotion of the event.